PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

METRO BLUE LINE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS AT GRADE CROSSINGS/C1086

1.	Contract Number: C1086				
2.	Contractor: Icon West, Inc.				
3.	Work Description: Installation of pedestrian and swing gates, pedestrian warning				
	devices and reconstruction curb ramps for ADA compliance				
4.	The following data is current as of: 7/25/17				
5.	Contract Status: Approved				
	Dido/Droposolo	T 2	Contract Award	¢42.000.074.00	
	Bids/Proposals Opened:	3	Contract Award Amount:	\$12,980,074.00	
	Contract Awarded:	9/14/15	Total of Modifications Approved:	\$1,296,203.00	
	NTP:	10/12/15	Current Contract Value:	\$14,276,277.00	
	Original Complete Date:	10/10/17	Current Est. Complete Date:	3/30/18	
6.	Contract Administrator: Helen Gates-Bryant		Telephone Number: 213-922-1269		
7.	Project Manager: David Chong		Telephone Number: 2	Telephone Number: 213-922-5213	

A. <u>Procurement Background</u>

On September 14, 2015, Contract No. C1086 was awarded to Icon West, Inc., in the amount of \$12,980,074.00, for the installation of pedestrian and swing gates, pedestrian warning devices, and the reconstruction of existing curb ramps for ADA compliance at 27 grade crossing intersections along the Metro Blue Line corridor in the City of Long Beach, City of Compton, City of Los Angeles and the County of Los Angeles.

Attachment B shows that 17 contract modifications have been issued to date to add work and eight contract modifications are currently pending. Additionally, potential redesign, ADA, pull box, lighting and crossing improvements, and other changes, as required at the 12 remaining crossings have been included. To date there have been no claims, and the project does not foresee any potential claims.

B. Cost/Price Analysis

The recommended price of any future changes will be determined to be fair and reasonable based upon one or a combination of the following: An independent cost estimate, cost analysis, price analysis, technical evaluation, fact finding, and negotiations.